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Term Name Telephone Ext Cell Phone E-Mail

President 2025 Brian "Hinks" Hinkley 540-220-5179 Brian.Hinkley@amentum.com
President Elect 2026 Tony Lisuzzo 732-977-1627 alisuzzo@iwtllc.com
Secretary 2023 Dennis Monahan 540-653-8074 360-929-3954 monahan_dennis@bah.com
Treasurer 2024 Jim Utt 937-572-4576 937-572-4576 James.Utt@TeamDEC.com
International 2023 Erik Bamford +47 404 37 689 erik-bamford@live.com

At Large 2024 Nino Amoroso 978-902-7783 978-902-7783 ninoamoroso@amorosoassociates.com
At Large 2024 Steve Oatman 334-380-1770 oatmans1970@gmail.com
At Large 2025 Haruko Kawahigashi +81 70 4035 5689 +81 80 5178 2445 Kawahigashi.Haruko@ah.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp
At Large 2025 Ken Dworkin 410-913-4566 603-459-3151 kdworkin@g2ss.com
At Large 2026 Scott "Sherm" Oliver 301-366-6410 oliver_robert@bah.com
At Large 2026 Paul Vavra 603-566-2550 paul.m.vavra@gmail.com

Past President 2024 Glenn "Powder" Carlson 757-561-6369 b52ewo@gmail.com

Mtn-West 2024 Wayne "Loaner" Shaw 210-379-8217 210-379-8217 b52b1ef111ea6bguy@yahoo.com

Mid-Atlantic 2024 Dennis Monahan 540-653-8074 360-929-3954 dennisjmonahan@gmail.com

Central 2024 Jim Utt 937-572-4576 937-572-4576 James.Utt@TeamDEC.com
North-West 2025 Mark Schallheim 541-479-3652 805-910-9410 schallheim@gmail.com
Int'l I 2025 Erik Bamford +47 404 37 689 erik-bamford@live.com
Pacific 2025 Amanda Brockermeyer 850-384-8488 amanda.kammier@gmail.com
North-East 2026 Myles Murphy 908-268-6044 mylespatrickmurphy@gmail.com
Int'l II 2026 Jang Pyo Kim +82 42 821 4953 +82 10 4076 7749 jpkim04@add.re.kr
Southern 2026 Brandon Coleman 478-926-0607 803-338-8545 brandon.coleman.3@us.af.mil

Appointed 2024 Ken "Kilo" Parks 757-478-5456 kiloparks@gmail.com

Appointed 2024 Frank "Cowboy" Ball 210-488-2324 frank.ball@amentum.com

Appointed 2024 Tim Kuehhas 571-205-2263 tkuehhas@gmail.com

Appointed 2024 Mick Riley 850-797-0065 mick@tesllcnet

Executive Committee

Immediate Past President

AOC Foundation Adjunct Governors

At Large Directors

Regional Directors

Appointed Directors

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION  
Information contained herein is the property of the AOC. 

Further dissemination is prohibited without the written permission of the AOC.



Association of Old Crows
   2024 BoD/BoG Roster

1001 N Fairfax Street, Ste 300
Alexandria, VA 22314

10 December 2023

Shelley Frost 703-549-1600 208 703-855-5630 frost@crows.org
Tony Ramos 703-549-1600 215 703-585-6176 ramos@crows.org
Ken Miller 703-549-1600 216 571-431-9413 kmiller@crows.org
Heather Thomas 703-549-1600 217 814-933-9992 thomas@crows.org
Matt Thompson 210-891-7264 thompson@crows.org
Kathy Hartness 703-549-1600 202 703-302-9969 hartness@crows.org
Christine Armstrong 703-549-1600 204 202-262-2387 armstrong@crows.org
Cira Fear Price 703-549-1600 206 916-532-9260 fear@crows.org
Alexis Smith 703-549-1600 210 501-503-9809 asmith@crows.org
Sean Fitzgerald 703-549-1600 222 703-608-1799 fitzgerald@crows.org
Hollann Schwartz 703-549-1600 224 240-888-3086 schwartz@crows.org
Josie Iapalucci 703-549-1600 226 301-938-6340 iapalucci@crows.org
Raleigh Leavitt 703-549-1600 212 757-968-8990 leavitt@crows.org
Glorianne O'Neilin 703-549-1600 203 571-235-1365 oneilin@crows.org
Meron Bekele 703-549-1600 200 703-896-0949 meron@crows.org

Joe Martiny 703-549-1600 205 571-214-1908 martiny@crows.org
Michael Brock 703-549-1600 227 913-704-7565 mbrock@crows.org
Samantha Kim 703-549-1600 211 267-974-2319 kim@crows.org
Bob Andrews +44 7802 763 662 andrews@crows.org

Education & Training Coordinator
Director of Global Events

Director of Strategic Partnerships & Training
Member Records & Retention Associate

Sponsorship & Exhibit Operations Manager

Sales & Client Operations Manager

Administrative Assistant, Advocacy & Outreach

Senior Associate, Strategy & Communications

Membership & Chapter Associate

Senior Technical Advisor

Conference & Registration Coordinator

Note: President/President-Elect terms not including optional Immediate Past President (IPP) years, post-presidency. Treasurer/Secretary terms relative to their BoD elected positions.

Professional Staff

Executive Director

Director of Advocacy & Outreach

Director of Membership Operations/AFSO

Director of Events

Director of Marketing & Communications

Senior Conference Manager

Marketing & Communications Manager

Administrative Assistant/FSO
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